STATE OF XANSAS } . - TORM CP-1
\ ) STATS CORPORATION COMMISSION : Rev.03/92 '~
CONSERVATICN DIVISION .
¥<) Calorado Derby Building
Wichita, Ransas £7202

PLUCSING APDLICATION FOR
(PLEASZ TYPE FORM and Fila ONE C2py)

APT # 15"119“20430"0072 (Ideant.fisr number of this wall). This must ta listad for
wellg drilled srnce 1567; Lf no APL# was issued, indicats spud or casmpletion date.

. (&

WELL OPERATOR Samedan 0il Corporation XCC LICINET # N 04570 8//7
' {cwner/company name) . (operacer sy

appress 9400 N. Broadway, Suite 700 CITY Oklahoma City v

starz UJklahoma ZI2 cope /3114 CONTACT PHONE # (405 475-2000

tzasg Mohler wezz# 13 szc. 30 o, 335 3, 28 (zzzefyes=)) |

- SW-NW - SE SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ  COUNTY _ Meade

1320 rmEr (in exact footaga) FROM(E)N (circle one) LINE OF SZCTION (NOT Lease Liza)

2420 FEET (in exact footags) FROH(:}W {circla one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Laasa Line)

Check One: OIL WELL _X GAS WELL ___ D&A _  SWD/ENHR WELL ___ DOCKZT#

CONDUCTOR GASING SIZE | SET AT CZMENTED WITH SACKS
SURFACT CASING SIZZT 8 5/8 gppap 1709 cevzyTEn wiTg 1150 sacxs
PRODUCTION CASING SIZZ_5 1/2 _ SET AT. 5752 CSMEMTED WITH 136" SACXS

LIST (ALL) PTRFORATIONS and SRIDGZPLUG SETS: Perfs: 5640'-5654

ELEVATION 2376 g:,L _ T.D. _5752 pmTD _ 5697 ANHYDRITZ DEPTH __ . s
(GeL./KaB. ) ] o ] {Stone .Corzal Formaticn):

CONDITION OF WELL: Goon X  POOR ' CASING L.?.AK - JUNR IN HOLZ
NU BOP.POOH w/tbg stri Run C: BP T 20" cmt. Set CIBP 50‘ above
POS:.D .‘,‘:':‘-OD QF PLUGGING top perf. Circ. Kole w p ug mud (9.2# 36 vis). NU to 5 172 csg.

egpoint cut est. +/-
1559‘ BOIRTs> G4t Sog. th 472 00 T E’%uﬁsgaotgxéflm%”?%v‘-l%zio'?“}%gﬂlp 80 gis cme 17597~

+/= 34", Mix and pump 10-s%s cmt to 34' to 4'. Cut off & weld steel ID plate 4' below G.L.

(I additional spaca ..s .u@eded attach separata pags)

Is WELL LOG ATTACHED TQ THIS APPLICATION AS REIQUIRED? Yes IS ACD-1 FILID? Yes

IZ not explain why? N/A .
PR
-3
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCZ WITE K.S.A. 55-101 e, sag. XND £%T
RULES AND RIGULATIONS OF THT STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. & o
L . L=
x o
LIST NAME OF COMPANY. REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED 70 3L IN CHARGE OF PLUGSING CZRa (.’.’*zg:;\:s:
<5
Lee Farmer . \ - PHONZ# (403 _262-7778 _ y7 v
< Trs
ADDRESS Ri. 7. Box 2]8-R , Ci=y/stata__ El Reno, Oklahoma 73036 Ty & ,
. L.‘ H‘\‘l
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR _Sargents Casing Pullers ' Xc< nczuSE 236547 0, ?7
(CamEany name) c:n::ac-:=p 5)—""
ACoRISS PO, Box 506, Liberal, KS 67705-0506 PHCNE # (318 _624- 7455
PROPOSID DATE AND ZOUR OF PLUGGING (If Xacwn?) ~June 1997

PAYMENT OF TSI PLUGGING FT (R.A.R. 82~3-113) WILL 3% GQUARANTISID 3Y OFSRATOR OR AGENT
sazz:  6-9-97 | AUTHGRIIZD OPTRATOR/AGENT: M:g,,

- ({3agnaturces 1




SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

9400 North Broadway, Suite 700
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114
(405-475-2000)

June 9, 1997

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Mohler Unit #13
Section 30-33S-28W
Meade County, Kansas

Gentlemen:
Enclosed please find Form CP-1 and a copy of the induction log.
If you require any additional information, please call me at (405) 475-2000.
Very truly yours,
SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION
Debbie Kerr
Regulatory Clerk III
:dk
Enclosures

Xc: D. K. Read File
Mohler Unit #13 Well File
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LOCATION

L.

Permanent Datum: GROUND LEVEL ; E1ev.:__2_§.z_éL.
log Measured From . 2 Ft. Above Perm. Datum
Drilling Measured From Ko B

- P s
Date /O "'/8 - 8 )
Run Nao. ONE
Deplh—Driller . 720
Depth—Logger {l 735
8tm. Log [nterval S’ 732
Tap Log Interval e
23 [ Casing—Driller 85/8 @ |, 1S
Casing—Logger /710
Bit Size . iz
Type Fluid in Hole FGM — CHEM.

Dens. | Visc. 4 0 Y4

pH [ Fluid loss | 8.0 /2.2 ml
Source of Sample Mubl Pir
: [ Rm @ Meas. Temp. | [, T3 75 F
4] Rmf @ Meas. Temp.| /, 20 T3 CF
I Rme @ Meags. Temp|  — — °F
| Source: Rnf | Rme | CAL- _
Rm 7@ BHT .00 @ /26 F
w/Circulation Stopped | [R00) J0-)8
Z[lagger on Bottom /4 30 /613
-Max. Rec. Temp, 126 ‘F
Equip. | Location -, 023 \WDWPD
Recorded By - STYLIBNGY —
“Winessed By AW, \STuLc SAvEL
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)
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Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E. McKee, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David J. Hleinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION {CP-1).
June 12, 1997

Samedan Oil Corporation Mohier #13

9400 N Broadway Suite 700 . APl 15-119-20,430

Oklahoma City OK 73114 1320 FSL 2420 FEL
Sec. 30-33S-28W
Meade County

Dear Lee Farmer,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license
numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed
method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5)
days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b), If a_ workover pit will be used during the

lugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the
pit. _

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an
inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorizationto plug the above-captionedwell by persons
not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,
@G/ULC!, (p lhamns

David P. Williams % 6,QP
Production Supervisor

District; #1

304 W. McArtor

Dodge City, KS 67801

(316) 225-6760

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200




